

Star Trading House recognised by Govt. of India

Date: 12/07/2024

To, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Affairs Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code - 532038

Sub.: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith duly signed compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

This is for your information, records and meeting the compliance requirements as per Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Hope you shall find the same in order.

Thanking you

For fimmsons International Limited

Priva Kesari Company Secretary and Compliance officer



Registered & Admn. Office : 301/12, Community Centre, Zamrudpur, New Delhi -1100 48. India Tel. : 2924 7721-25 Fax : 91 11 2924 7730 e-mail : corporate@emmsons.com Visit us : www.emmsons.com CIN No. : L74899DL1993PLC053060



## LINKIntime

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

Noble Heights, 1st Floor, Plot No. NH-2, LSC, C-1 Block, Near Savitri Market, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058 Phone : 011-49411000 Fax : 011-41410591 E-mail : delhi@linkintime.co.in

July 12, 2024

То

The Company Secretary Emmsons International Ltd. 17, Community Center, Zamrud Pur Kailash Colony New Delhi-110048

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Madam,

We hereby confirm that during the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 we have not received any demat request for processing.

Kindly take note of the same in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

tanpan

Swapan Kumar Naskar Associate Vice-President & Head (Delhi Branch)